District I 1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office.

For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

office

Form C-144

June 1, 2004

Pit o	or Belo	<u>ow-Grade</u>	Tank	Regi	istration	ı or	Closure

	nk covered by a "general plan"? Yes 🔀 Noor below-grade tank 🗌 Closure of a pit or below-g				
Operator. BP America Production Company Telephon Address 200 Energy Ct, Farmington, NM 87401	ne: <u>(505)326-9200</u> e-mail address:				
Facility or well name. PTICE #18 API#:	3004526001 U/L or Qtr/Qtr D	Sec 13 728 N 88 W			
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Longitude				
Surface Owner Federal State Private Indian					
Pit Type Driffing Production Disposal Workover Emergency Lined Unlined Liner type Synthetic Thicknessmil Clay Pit Volumebbl	Below-grade tank Volume:bbl Type of fluid: Construction material: Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes	_			
Double a good water (undical distance from bottom of sit to contain	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)			
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)			
high water elevation of ground water.)	100 feet or more	(0 points)			
Wellhead protection area. (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	Yes	(20 points)			
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	No	(0 points)			
Distance to surface water (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	Less than 200 feet 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet 1000 feet or more	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points)			
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	0			
If this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit your are burying in place) onsite offsite foffsite, name of facility remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excava Additional Comments.	Yes If yes, show depth below ground surface	description of remedial action taken including			
See Attached Documentation		RCVD JUN13'07			
		OIL CONS. DIV.			
		DIST. 3			
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .					
Date. 11/01/2005 Printed Name/Title Jeffrey C. Blagg, Agent Signa Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve regulations	not relieve the operator of liability should the content the operator of its responsibility for compliance with	ts of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or any other federal, state, or local laws and/or			
Approval Printed Name/Title Deputy Oil & Gas Inspect District #3	tor, Signature Bol Dell	Date. AUG 1 0 2007			

FIELD REPORT: CLOSURE VERIFICATION PAGE No / ST DOCATION: NAME PRICE	1	NG
QUAD/UNIT D SEC 13 TWP 250 RNG 8W PM NM CNTY ST STAM QTR/FDDIAGE 980/1/080 W MAND CONTRACTOR FUNT EXCAVATION APPROX NA FT X MA FT DEEP CUBIC YARDAGE NA CW 57%. DISPOSAL FACILITY. DN-SITE REMEDIATION METHOD. OUTE A REAGET LAND USE RANGE LEASE SF 0.78370 FORMATION OK FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LIDCATED APPROXIMATELY 138 FT. SYDW FROM WELL-TE CEPTH TO GROUNDWATER 7:000 NEAREST VATER SDURGE 7:000 NEAREST SURFACE VATER 7:000 NEAREST VATER SDURGE 7:000 NEAREST SURFACE VATER 7:000 STOLLAR SANDERS OF STO	FIELD REPORT: CLOSURE VERIFICATION PAGE NO.	
DISPOSAL FACILITY. ON-SITE REMEDIATION METHOD. CLUSTRANCE LAND USE RANGE LEASE SF 078390 FORMATION OK FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 138 FIT. STOW WELL-T SEPTH TO GROUNDWATER. > 100' NEAREST WATER SQURCE JOOO' NEAREST SUFFACE VAITE JOOO' NEAREST SUFFACE JOOO' NEAREST SUFFACE JOOO' NEAREST SUFFACE JOOO' NEAREST SUFFACE JOOO' JOOO' NEAREST SUFFACE JOOO' JOOO' NEAREST SUFFACE JOOO' JOOO' JOOO' NEAREST SUFFACE JOOO' JOOO' JOOO' NEAREST SUFFACE JOOO' JOOO' JOOO' JOOO' JOOO' JOOO' JOOO' JOOO JOO	QUAD/UNIT D SEC 13 TWP 280 RNG 8W PM NM CNTY ST ST NM DATE FINISH	ED
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER 7100' NEAREST WATER SQURCE 71000' NEAREST SURFACE VATER 7100' NEAREST SURFACE VATER 7100' NEAREST SURFACE DISC. MMOCD RANKING SCORE: O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD. 5000 PPH	DISPOSAL FACILITY. 00-511E REMEDIATION METHOD. OULTE	sign) I AERATE
ENCONTRESS E 2' MED GRAY TO BURKE DISCONATION OFFICED WITH STRONG HE ODOR. RECOMMEND MIXING APPREET CLEAN SOIL WITHIN PIT AREA WI OISCONDED SOIL & PLACING BACK IN PIT TAMPLE COLLECTED FROM BEOROCK THEREFORE NO TRY ANALYSIS WAS COMPACTED. SERROCK RITK ASSESSED FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS TIME SAMPLE ID. LAB NO: WEIGHT (g) ML FREON DILUTION READING CALC OD: SCALE O FT PIT PERIMETER IN OVM RESULTS SAMPLE RED MADOSPACE 10 77 1464 BELOW GREAD SEP SEP SEP SEP SEP SEP SEP SAMPLES SA	DESCRIPTION: NEAREST WATER SOURCE > 1000' NEAREST SURFACE WATER CHECK NMOCD RANKING SCORE: 0 NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM V PIT ABANDO DESCRIPTION: TIME: 0955 (am) pm/z/z9/00 FIBERGLASS	DNE NED INSTALLED TANK INSTALL
FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS TIME SAMPLE ID. LAB NO: WEIGHT (g) mL FREON DILUTION READING CALC ODE SCALE OFT PIT PERIMETER OVM RESULTS SAMPLE PROPRICE PIT DEPRESSION APPROX. 5 BELOW GRADE FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS TIME SAMPLE ID. LAB NO: WEIGHT (g) mL FREON DILUTION READING CALC ODE OVM RESULTS SAMPLE PROPRICE 1.0 7 14/24 2.0 9 52 PM LAB SAMPLES	ENCOUNTERED e 2', MED. GRAY TO BLACK DISCOLORATION OBSTRUED WITH HC ODOR. RECOMMEND MIXING APPARENT CLEAN SOIL WITHIN PIT HRE DISCOLORED SOIL & PLACING BACK IN PIT, SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM I THEREFORE NO TRAY ANALYSIS WAS CONDUCTED. BEDROCK (RISK ASSESSED)	4 5TRONG A w/
SCALE O FT PIT PERIMETER OVM RESULTS SAMPLE PIED HEADSPACE PID (ppm) 1 P 7 144 2 P 3 P 4 P 5 P 144 SEP APPROX 2' BELOW PIT BELOW PIT LAB SAMPLES SAMPLES	(45) FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS	INC. CALC. DO:
PIT DEPRESSION APPROX. 5 BELOW GRADE TEST HOLE APPROX. Z BELOW PIT	SCALE 10 45	into care spi
PIT DEPRESTION APPROX. 5 SEP SEP SEP SEP SEP SEP SEP SE	077) (LE
V 2"	RESULTS SAMPLE RELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) 1 @ 7' 1464 2 @ 3 @ 4 @ 5 @ NOT APPLICABLE SAMPLE SAMPLES LAB SAMPLES SAMPLE ANALYSIS TIME	

.

CLIENT [.]	ВР	

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

LOCATION NO. BORZO

P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199							14743
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FIELD REPORT: LA	NDFARM/COMPOST F	PILE CLO	SURE VE	RIFICA	TION		
LOCATION: NAME: PRICE			PITS:		DATE STAR	_	126/07
QTR/FOOTAGE:	TWP: とるつ RNG: るのして として として BM CONT		IIY: OJ SI	: PM	ENVIRONME SPECIALIST		W
SOIL REMEDIATION:						۷	10
REMEDIATION SYSTEM: LANDFORM APPROX. CUBIC YARDAGE:							
LAND USE:	PANGE -Bum	L	IFT DEPTH ((ft):		^	IA
FIELD NOTES & REMAR	KS: DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER.	>100'	NEAREST S	URFACE WA	TER: >/	, 000	,
NEAREST WATER SOURCE >/	NMOCD RANKING SO	CORE:	> NMOC	D TPH CLOS	URE STD: _	,000	> PPM
SOIL TYPE: (SAND) SILTY SAN		RAVEL / OTH	ER				
SOIL COLOR. MOC			01/5 (11/01/11)	(00) (50)			
COHESION (ALL OTHERS). (NO CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIV				COHESIV	E		
PLASTICITY (CLAYS): NON PLA				C / HIGHLY	PLASTIC		
DENSITY (COHESIVE CLAYS &							
MOISTURE DRY (SLIGHTLY M	IOIST) MOIST / WET / SATURAT	ED / SUPER :	SATURATED			(cu	SED)
DISCOLORATION/STAINING OB							
HC ODOR DETECTED: YES I(Ñ							
SAMPLING DEPTHS (LANDFAR						., ,	
SAMPLE TYPE GRAB / COMP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:		BIELLED	DN-517E	•		- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ _	
SKETCH/SAMPLE I	(D	0.44	2410 0540				1
	3.6		CALIB. READ. = CALIB GAS =		pm R	F = 0 52	
	OSKALDY OL. AL.	TIME	1:10 ar	n板面 DAT	,	107	
E	30		ESULTS		LAB SA	MPLE	S
		SAMPLE ID	FIELD HEADSPACE (ppm)	SAMPLE	ANALYSIS	TIME	RESULTS.
		LF-1	0.0	LF-1	(8015B)	<i>5</i> 8००	3.7
R S				"	CHLGR.	12	259
	SS SI 4W FRSM WELL HEAD						
	41						
27	10 30						
	WELL HEAD P.C 12/28/00						AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O
LANDFORM		SCALE	<u>:</u>				
CARREL E GROW	ND						
200FACE)		0	FT				
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT	NA	ONSITE	3/5/02	2/22/	7		



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / BP	Project #:	94034-010
Sample ID:	LF - 1	Date Reported:	03-02-07
Laboratory Number:	40216	Date Sampled:	02-26-07
Chain of Custody No:	14743	Date Received:	02-28-07
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	02-28-07
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed [.]	03-01-07
Condition	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	3.7	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	3.7	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996

Comments:

Price #1E Landfarm 5 Pt Composite Sample.

(hustere m Wallers

Leul Warlh



Chloride

Client: Sample ID: Lab ID#:

Sample Matrix:

Blagg / BP LF - 1

40216 Soil

Preservative: Cool
Condition: Cool and Intact

Project #:

Date Reported:

Date Sampled.
Date Received:

Date Analyzed: Chain of Custody: 94034-010

03-01-07

02-26-07 02-28-07

03-01-07 14743

Parameter

Concentration (mg/Kg)

Total Chloride

259

Reference:

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.

Comments:

Price #1E Landfarm 5 Pt Composite Sample.

Slub Wulh
Analyst

(huster Weeters Beview District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM
District II
PO. Drawer DD, Aricsia, NM 88211
District III
XXX Rio Brizos Rd, Aziec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE AND 1 COPY TO SANTA FE OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator:	Amoco Production Company	Telephone: (505) - 326-9200
Address:	200 Amoco Court, Farmingtor	n, New Mexico 87401
	PRICE #1E	
Well Name		
		ec 13 TZBN R BW County 5AN JWAN
Pit Type: Sepa	rator Dehydrator 0	ther ARDONETION TANK
Land Type: BL	\mathbb{M}_{\checkmark} , State, Fee	, Other
Pit Location:	Pit dimensions: length	1 17', width 19', depth 4'
(Attach diagram)	Reference: wellhead \times	, other
		1
	Footage from reference:	143
	Direction from reference	e: <u>76</u> Degrees East North
	Direction from reference	
		of V West South V
Depth To Groun	nd Water:	Less than 50 feet (20 points)
(Vertical distance		50 feet to 99 feet (10 points)
contaminants to		Greater than 100 feet (0 Points)
high water elevat ground water)		
,		
Wellhead Prote		Yes (20 points) No (0 points)
	eet from a private ource, or; less than	No (0 points)
ll .	ll other water sources)	
Distance To Su	irface Water.	Logg than 200 foot (20 moints)
II .	ance to perennial	Less than 200 feet (20 points) 200 feet to 1000 feet (10 points)
•	vers, streams, creeks,	Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
irrigation canal		
		DANGTHO GOODS (MOMES DOTTING) -
		RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):
II .		

Date Remediation St	arted:	Date Completed: 12/29/00
	Excavation /	
(Check all appropriate sections)		Insitu Bioremediation
1 1000 1000	Other	
	- Circl	
Remediation Locatio (ie. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)		site
Excavati	on BEDROCK BOTTOM	. RISK ADSESSED.
Ground Water Encoun	tered: No 🗸	Yes Depth
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location	see Attached Documents
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth	Z' (NORTH SIDEWALL)
locations and depths)		/∞ Sample time //Z ○
	Sample Results	•
	Benzene(ppm)	
	Total BTEX(pp	n)
	Field headspac	PIT BOTTOM
	TPH	
	**************************************	-
Ground Water Sample	Yes No 🗸	(If yes, attach sample results)
OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND		ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST
DATE 12/29/00	J	RIINCI.
SIGNATURE BASI	raw PRINTED AND TITL	NAME Buddy D. Shaw E Environmental Coordinator

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

Max Characters:

Client:

BP AMOCO

Sample ID:

1 @ 2'

Project Location: Laboratory Number: Price #1E

TPH-2091

Project #:

Date Analyzed: Date Reported:

12-28-00 12-28-00

Sample Matrix:

Soil

Sample Weight:

5.00 grams

Volume Freon:

20.00 mL

Dilution Factor:

1 (unitless)

TPH Reading:

52 mg/kg

TPH Result:

208.0 mg/kg

Reported TPH Result:

210 mg/kg

Actual Detection Limit: Reported Detection Limit: 20.0 mg/kg 20 mg/kg

QA/QC:

Original TPH mg/kg

Duplicate TPH mg/kg % Diff.

96

76

23.26

Comments:

****************Max Characters***********

Comments:

Production Tank Pit - B0820

District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM
District II
PO Drawer DD, Arlessa, NM 88211
Pistrict III
JOO Rio Brizos Rd, Aziec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE AND 1 COPY TO SANTA FE OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
Operator:	Amoco Production Company	Telephone: (505) - 326-9200			
Address:	200 Amoco Court, Farmington	n, New Mexico 87401			
Facility Or:	PRICE # 1E				
Location: Unit	or Qtr/Qtr Sec Se	ec 13 TBN R 8W County 5AN JUAN			
Pit Typ <b>e:</b> Sepa	rator / Dehydrator O	ther			
Land Type: BL	M, State, Fee	, Other			
Pit Location: (Attach diagram)	Reference: wellhead $\times$ Footage from reference:				
(Vertical distance contaminants to s	Depth To Ground Water:  (Vertical distance from 50 feet (20 points)  contaminants to seasonal Greater than 100 feet (0 Points)  high water elevation of ground water)				
domestic water so	ection Area: set from a private burce, or; less than ll other water sources)	Yes (20 points) No (0 points)			
	ance to perennial vers, streams, creeks,	Less than 200 feet (20 points) 200 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)			
		RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):			

11	arted:	Date Completed:	12/28/00
   Remediation Method:	Excavation $\sqrt{}$	Approx. cubic yards	NA
(Check all appropriate sections)	Landfarmed	Insitu Bioremediation _	
	Other Oilunes 4	AERATED + PLACED BACK INTO	PIT AREA
	(INSTA)		
Remediation Location		fsite	
(ie. landfarmed onsite name and location of	,		-
offsite facility) General Description	of Domodial Actio	n.	
_		m. RISK ASSESSED.	
	on. Bediese Bono	W.C. KISK 118252250.	
Ground Water Encour	itered: No <u>V</u>	Yes Depth	
		age Attached Decuments	
Final Pit: Closure Sampling:	Sample location _	see Attached Documents	
(if multiple samples, attach sample results	Sample depth	7' (TEST HOLE BOTTOM)	
and diagram of sample	Sample depth		
locations and depths)		1	1045
locations and depths)	Sample date 12(z	Sample time	1045
locations and depths)	Sample date 12/2	8/00 Sample time _	1045
locations and depths)	Sample date 12(z Sample Results Benzene(ppm)	Sample time	1045
locations and depths)	Sample date 12(2 Sample Results Benzene(ppm) Total BTEX(p		1045
locations and depths)	Sample date 12(z Sample Results Benzene(ppm) Total BTEX(p	Sample time	1045
locations and depths)	Sample date 12(2 Sample Results Benzene(ppm) Total BTEX(p		1045
	Sample date 12(z Sample Results Benzene(ppm) Total BTEX(p Field headsp		
Ground Water Sample	Sample date 12(z Sample Results Benzene(ppm) Total BTEX(p Field headsp TPH NA SEE Yes No	Sample time	results)
Ground Water Sample I HEREBY CERTIFY TH	Sample date 12(z Sample Results Benzene(ppm) Total BTEX(p Field headsp TPH NA SEE Yes No	Sample time  ppm)  ace(ppm) / 464  / (If yes, attach sample  ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLET	results)

P.O. BOX 87, BL	GINEERING, INC. LOOMFIELD, NM 87413 5) 632-1199	LOCATION NO BOSZO
FIELD REPORT: LANDFARM/COMPOST	PILE CLOSURE VERIFICA	TION
	PM: NM CNTY: 5J ST: NM	DATE STARTED 3/5/02 DATE FINISHED.  ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST
SOIL REMEDIATION:  REMEDIATION SYSTEM: LANDERSTALL	APPROX. CUBIC YARI LIFT DEPTH (ft):	48 DAGE:
NEAREST WATER SOURCE >/ O O NMOCD RANKING  SOIL TYPE SAND / SILTY SAND / SILTY CLAY / CLAY /	SCORE O NMOCD TPH CLOS	SURE STD 5,000 PPM
CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SOILS): LOOSE / FIRM / DEP PLASTICITY (CLAYS). NON PLASTIC / SLIGHTLY PLASTIC / C DENSITY (COHESIVE CLAYS & SILTS): SOFT / FIRM / STIFF / MOISTURE DRY / SLIGHTLY MOIST / MOIST / WET / SATURA DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSERVED: YES / NO EXPLANA HC ODOR DETECTED: YES / NO EXPLANATION - SAMPLING DEPTHS (LANDFARMS):	COHESIVE / MEDIUM PLASTIC / HIGHLY VERY STIFF / HARD ATED / SUPER SATURATED ATION -	
SKETCH/SAMPLE LOCATIONS		ppm RF = 0.52 TE. LAB SAMPLES
NO LANDFARM OBSERVED	SCALE  O FT	ANALYSIS TIME RESULTS
TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT:	ONSITE:	

# **CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD**

Client / Project Name  BLAGG / A	Project Location  PRICE # /E				ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS											
Sampler:			Client No. 9463	14-010		7	ontainers	78+1 8015B)		SE.		02		marks	1	
Sample No./ Identification	Sample Date	Sample Time	Lab Number		Sample Matrix	2	Conta	8015B)	cha	,		PRE	ESERI Comt	POSTHE	- 5K	IMPLE
LF-1 z/z6/07 0800		40216		50/L		/	/	V	/		LANDFI		RRM			
							er neder months o									
:																
Relinquished by: (Signature)  Relinquished by: (Signature)			Date z/28/07	Time 0846	Ch	Nis	(Signature)  Luc 7 (Signature)	7 L	Val	les		- 1	ate 28/0		ime 46	
Relinquished by: (Signature)							(Signature)								<del></del>	
	<del></del>			ENV	IRO	TEC	H	INC	' <u>.</u>			Sar	mple Re	Γ	N.	
			,		5796 U.S inaton, N							Received In	tact	۲ اسما	N	N/A
		-	•	Farmington, New Mex (505) 632-061							Cool - Ice/Blu	e Ice				



# EPA Method 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

#### **Quality Assurance Report**

Client:	QA/QC		Project #:		N/A	
Sample ID.	03-01-07 QA/0	QC	Date Reported:		03-02-07	
Laboratory Number:	40216		Date Sampled:		N/A	
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chlor	ride	Date Received:		N/A	
Preservative:	N/A		Date Analyzed:	03-01-07		
Condition:	N/A		Analysis Request	ed	TPH	
	I-Cal Date	I-Cal RF:	C-Cal RF	% Difference	Accept. Range	
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	07-11-05	2.2460E+003	2.2482E+003	0.10%	0 - 15%	
Diesel Range C10 - C28	07-11-05	2.3915E+003	2.3963E+003	0.20%	0 - 15%	
ren er skulle 2017 og november 1900 og skulle 1900 og november er skulle 1900 og skrivet 1900 og skrivet 1900 og	Source T. or St. 6 . St. delibelescope St. 6 . 6	7*141*/* 15* 7#V&Y** #2.14.36.36	m. I a second a second	M	70 4000	
Blank Conc. (mg/L - mg/Kg		Concentration		Detection Lin	it.	
Gasoline Range C5 - C10		ND		0.2		
Diesel Range C10 - C28		ND		0.1		
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons		ND		0.2		
	ana na santa sa maka kanana maka		BEST TO STANDARD OF THE STANDA	ACCESSOR (C. 1890) (C. 1898)	48.	
Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Duplicate	A	Accept. Range		
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%		
Diesel Range C10 - C28	3.7	3.7	0.0%	0 - 30%		
				MS10203000000		
Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	4100 M - 410 1 100 1 100 100 4 100	en en en en sam na van de	% Recovery	- 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	ND	250	248	99.2%	75 - 125%	
Diesel Range C10 - C28	3.7	250	244	96.1%	75 - 125%	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: QA/QC for Samples 40216 - 40221.

Reul Winll